## 504807308 03/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4854040

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
NICOLAS BROUILLAC			03/06/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name: Street Address:						
	_	NE ARTISANALE DE LA BLANCHOTTE				
City:	-	QUINGEY				
State/Country:		FRANCE				
Postal Code:	F-25440					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	296	639392				
Application Number:	296	639395				
Application Number:	296	639402				
Application Number:	296	639403				
	I					
	ΑΤΑ					
CORRESPONDENCE [						
Fax Number:	•	6)707-7596				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	be sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	be sent to the provided; if					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	pe sent to the provided; if 713	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v				
	<b>be sent to the</b> <b>provided; if</b> 713 ach	e e-mail address first; if that is unsue that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 88029144				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	<b>be sent to the</b> <b>provided; if</b> 713 ach AN	e e-mail address first; if that is unsue that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 88029144 nu@craftchu.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>be sent to the</b> <b>provided; if</b> 713 ach ANI 144	e e-mail address first; if that is unsue that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 88029144 nu@craftchu.com DREW W. CHU				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>be sent to the</b> <b>provided; if</b> 713 ach ANI 144 CR	e e-mail address first; if that is unsue that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 88029144 nu@craftchu.com DREW W. CHU 45 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe sent to the provided; if 713 ach AN 144 CR HO	e e-mail address first; if that is unsue that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 88029144 nu@craftchu.com DREW W. CHU 45 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 AFT CHU PLLC				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to the provided; if 713 ach AN 144 CR HO UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsue that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 88029144 nu@craftchu.com DREW W. CHU 45 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 AFT CHU PLLC PUSTON, TEXAS 77008				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to the provided; if 713 ach AN 144 CR HO UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsue that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 88029144 nu@craftchu.com DREW W. CHU I5 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 AFT CHU PLLC USTON, TEXAS 77008				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to the provided; if 713 ach AN 144 CR HO UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsue that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we 88029144 nu@craftchu.com DREW W. CHU 45 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 AFT CHU PLLC PUSTON, TEXAS 77008 159/359 TO 362 ANDREW W. CHU				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to the provided; if 713 ach AN 144 CR HO UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsue that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we 38029144 nu@craftchu.com DREW W. CHU 45 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 AFT CHU PLLC PUSTON, TEXAS 77008 159/359 TO 362 ANDREW W. CHU /Andrew W. Chu/				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to the provided; if 713 ach 144 CR HO UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsue that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we 38029144 nu@craftchu.com DREW W. CHU 45 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 AFT CHU PLLC PUSTON, TEXAS 77008 159/359 TO 362 ANDREW W. CHU /Andrew W. Chu/				

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Nicolas BROUILLAC ("Assignor"), a citizen of France (FR), with an address of C/O PSP, Zone Artisanale de la Blanchotte,F-25440 Quingey FRANCE;

owns certain inventions in patents and pending patent applications referenced in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, PSP ("Assignee"), a Société par Actions Simplifiée (SAS) of France) (similar to corporation), with an address of Zone Artisanale de la Blanchotte, F-25440 Quingey France, (FR);

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions as United States Letters Patent, as patent applications that United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, and as related corresponding patents and patent applications in foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions as United States Letters Patent, as patent applications that United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, and as related corresponding patents and patent applications in foreign countries or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

This Assignment is executed this\_\_\_\_\_day of Control 2018.

Nicolan BRDUILLAC (Assignor)

Name: Nicolas BROUILLAC

159.359-362- Page 1 of 2

## SCHEDULE A

Title					Official
		THE REAL		115 Allen	Filing
		EU filing		US filing	Receipt
	L EU	date	US	date	date
CONDIMENT MILL	004244739-		29639392	6 Mar 19	
	0001	7-Sep-17	29039392	0-11111-10	
CORKSCREW	004244739-		29639395	6-Mar-18	
	0006	7-Sep-17	20000000		
CORKSCREW	004244739-		29639402	6-Mar-18	
	0007	7-Sep-17			****
CORKSCREW	004244739-		29639403	6-Mar-18	
	0009	7-Sep-17			

awc 6-Mar-18

159.359-362- Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/06/2018